

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16308 Version: 0 Name: Cooperative Agreement with the Jackson County

Sports Complex Authority

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2007 In control: Budget Committee

On agenda: 6/4/2007 Final action: 6/11/2007

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Cooperative

Agreement with the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority concerning improvements at the Harry

S Truman Sports Complex.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, SPORTS COMPLEX AUTHORITY

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2007	0	Budget Committee		
6/11/2007	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/11/2007	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/8/2007	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/4/2007	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority concerning improvements at the Harry S Truman Sports Complex.

RESOLUTION # 16308, June 4, 2007

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, in connection with the ongoing improvement project at the Harry S Truman Sports Complex the County and the Sports Complex Authority have agreed upon procedures that will be applied to allow the County the opportunity to review certain aspects of the project, including design, schedule, budget, and requests for payment; and,

File #: 16308, Version: 0					
WHEREAS, these procedures will allow	the County greater oversight of the project than was				
provided for in the Sports Complex Lease A	Amendments and Development Agreements; and,				
WHEREAS, the attached Intergovernme	ntal Cooperative Agreement adequately sets forth the				
agreement and understanding of the parties	s in this regard; and,				
WHEREAS, the execution of this Intergove	rnmental Cooperative Agreement is in the best interests of				
the health, welfare, and safety of the citizer	ns of Jackson County; now therefore,				
, , ,	re of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive attached Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with rity.				
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be exclusion.	ffective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the				
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor				
Certificate of Passage					
	ution, Resolution # 16308 of June 4, 2007 was duly county Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:				
Yeas8	Nays0				
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent1				
Date	Mary Jo Spino				
	Clerk of Legislature				